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The oPt Humanitarian Fund (oPt HF) is a multi-donor humanitarian financing instrument established by the Emergency Relief Coordinator and managed by OCHA at the country level under the leadership of the Humanitarian Coordinator.

During August 2020, the occupied Palestinian 
territory Humanitarian Fund (oPt HF) had a total 
of 64 ongoing projects, for a total of US$ 25.4 
million, addressing urgent needs in the Gaza 
Strip (66 per cent) and West Bank (34 per cent). 
Projects focus on the areas of Education, Food 
Security, Health, Protection, Emergency Shelter 
& NFI, and WASH. Of these, 35 projects are 
being implemented by international NGOs, 19 
projects by national NGOs and 10 projects by 
UN agencies. Of the 45 projects implemented 
by INGOs or the UN, 32 are being implemented 
in partnership with NNGOs.
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*Some persons have benefited from multiple assistances.

$25.4 MILLION TOTAL64 PROJECTS

GAZAWEST BANK

19.7MBalance

UN Agency 
$6.6M

National NGOs
$6M

International NGOs 
$12.8M

August 2020

26.5M

2018

2019

24M

2020

2018 2019 2020

 2,292,481 * 

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
IIIIIIIIII

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
IIIIIIIIII

6.6

4.0

2.91.6

2.2

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII1.7

1.0

HEALTH

FOOD
SECURITY

0.3
EDUCATION

WATER, SANITATION 
AND HYGIENE

1.8

SHELTER AND
NON-FOOD ITEMS

1.5

1.3

0.5

PROTECTION

 facebook.com/ochaopt   @ochaopt

 $ 3.8 Million to INGOs & the UN 
 in partnership with NNGOs

32 Projects by INGOs & the UN 
 in partnership with NNGOs 
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in 2020 14.5M

TOTAL NUMBER TARGETED PEOPLE FROM ONGOING PROJECTS

ONGOING PROJECTS BY TYPE DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDING
BY IMPLEMENTING PARTNER 
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ONGOING PROJECTS BY CLUSTER
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